1/8/2016

Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians

Elizabeth Caves

ElizabethGC@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 889-2116

Tiffany Green (Donaldson)
TiffanyLD@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 625-3693

Sally Sites
SallyS@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 225-1173

Courtney Owens

CourtneyD@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 225-1173

Mary Schneberger
MaryRS@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 225-1173

Glenda Calverley
GlendaKC@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 928-5551

Tech Cert: T719435

Atoka CHD
1006 W 13th Street

Atoka, OK 74525

Tech Cert: T729871
Beaver CHD

Hwy 270 South
Beaver, OK 73932

Tech Cert: T663762

Beckham CHD-Elk City
321 W. 5th

Elk City, OK 73644

Tech Cert: T731666
Beckham CHD-Elk City
400 East 3rd

Elk City, OK 73644

Tech Cert:

Beckham CHD-EIk City
400 E. Third

Elk city, OK 73644

Tech Cert: T663766

at County Health Departments

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Beckham CHD-Sayre- Ship to

115 South 4th Street

Sayre, OK 73662
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11/3/2015

11/1/2016

8/24/2016

11/19/2016

8/25/2016



1/8/2016

Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians

Ann Marie Robles
AnnMarie@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 623-7977

Maria Morales
Janette@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 247-2507

Anna Sweger
nnaSW@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 247-2507
NO TECH
Business (405) 262-0042
NO TECH
Business (405) 354-4872
NO TECH

Business (580) 223-9705

Tech Cert: T684372
Blaine CHD-Watonga
521 W. 4th

Watonga, OK 73772

Tech Cert: T663845
Caddo CHD

216 W Broadway
Anadarko, OK 73005

Tech Cert: T733090
Caddo CHD

216 W. Broadway
Anadarko, OK 73005

Tech Cert:

Canadian CHD-El Reno
100 S Rock Island

El Reno, OK 73036

Tech Cert:

Canadian CHD-Yukon
1023 E. Vandament
Yukon, OK 73099

Tech Cert:

Carter CHD

405 S. Washington
Ardmore, OK 73401

at County Health Departments

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:
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11/7/2017

8/25/2016

2/25/2017
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Page 3 of 17
Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians
at County Health Departments

Kathryn Kerr Tech Cert: T664084 Renewal Date: 8/24/2016
KatherineAC@health.ok.gov Choctaw CHD

103 South 4th Street
Business (580) 326-8821 Hugo, OK 74743
Keri McCarty Tech Cert: Renewal Date:

Cleveland CHD-Moore
Business
Cameron Manaugh Tech Cert: T726648 Renewal Date: 6/28/2016
CameronM@health.ok.gov Cleveland CHD-Moore

424 S Eastern
Business (405) 794-1591 Moore, OK 73160
Michelle Lambert Tech Cert: T634331 Renewal Date: 7/15/2016
MichelSW@health.ok.gov Cleveland CHD-Norman

250 12th Ave, NE
Business (405) 321-4048 Norman, OK 73071
Tara Douglas Tech Cert: Renewal Date: 2/15/2017
TaraE@health.ok.gov Cleveland CHD-Norman

250 12th Ave. NE
Business (405) 321-4048 Norman, OK 73071
Blanca Rangel Tech Cert: T663880 Renewal Date: 8/24/2016

BlancaR@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 321-4048

Cleveland CHD-Norman
250 12th Ave NE

Norman, OK 73071



1/8/2016

Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians

Rae Means

RaeannaM@health.ok.gov

Business

Sara King
sarak@health.ok.gov

Business

Lyn Clark
LynC@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 321-4048

Christy Moore
ChristyM@health.ok.gov

Business

Carolyn Hutson

CarolynH@health.ok.gov

Business

Mary Lou Clark
maryLC@health.ok.gov

Business

April Jewel
Aprill@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 579-2243

Tech Cert:
Cleveland CHD-Norman

Atoka,

Tech Cert:
Cleveland CHD-Norman

o

Tech Cert: T688583

Cleveland CHD-Norman
250 12th Ave. NE

Norman, OK 73071

Tech Cert:
Cleveland CHD-Norman

Tech Cert:
Cleveland CHD-Norman

Tech Cert:
Cleveland CHD-Norman

Tech Cert: T675981

Cleveland CHD-Norman
250 12th Ave. NE

Norman, OK 73071

at County Health Departments

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Page 4 of 17

11/20/2016

9/13/2017
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Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians

Tiffany Vasquez
TiffaniV@health.ok.gov

Business

Starla Harris
starlaH@health.ok.gov

Business

Kelly Lamon
KellyL@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 927-2367

Chrissa Link
ChrissaL@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 248-5890

Jennifer England
JenniferE@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 248-5890

Keely Barger
KeelyB@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 248-5890

Tech Cert:
Cleveland CHD-Norman

Tech Cert:
Cleveland CHD-Norman

Tech Cert: T685695
Coal CHD

1404 S Highway 75
Coalgate, OK 74538

Tech Cert: T743289

Comanche CHD
1010 S. Sheridan Rd

Lawton, OK 73505

Tech Cert: T733123
Comanche CHD
1010 S. Sheridan Rd
Lawton, OK 73505

Tech Cert: T717958

Comanche CHD
1010 S. Sheridan Rd

Lawton, OK 73505

at County Health Departments

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:
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8/30/2016

11/7/2017

2/25/2017

10/20/2017



1/8/2016

Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians

Mary Gossett
Marygo@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 248-5890 Ext 6712

Nikki McCray
NikkiM@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 248-5890

Keely Barger
Janette@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 875-6121

Jennifer Dehart
JenniferMD@health.ok.gov

Business 918-256-7531

Anna McSpadden
AnnaMC@health.ok.gov

Business (918) 256-7531

Alecia Malson
AleciaM@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 323-2100

Tech Cert: T734236

Comanche CHD
1010 S. Sheridan Rd

Lawton, OK 73505

Tech Cert: T743323

Comanche CHD
1010S. Sheridan Rd
Lawton, OK 73505

Tech Cert: T663845

Cotton CHD
1501-A South 7th

Walters, OK 73572

Tech Cert: T715904
Craig CHD

Tech Cert:
Craig CHD
115 E. Delaware
Vinita, OK 74301

Tech Cert: T742653

Custer CHD-Clinton
3030 Custer Avenue

Clinton, OK 73601

at County Health Departments

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:
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2/25/2017

11/7/2017

8/25/2016

6/1/2017

11/7/2017
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Page 7 of 17
Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians
at County Health Departments
Daniela Hernandez Tech Cert: Renewal Date:
DanielaF@health.ok.gov Custer CHD-Clinton &
220 North Bradley
Business (580) 772-6417 Weatherford, OK 73096
Vicki Hounsome Tech Cert: Renewal Date:
VickiC@health.ok.gov Delaware CHD
432 S. 9th Street
Business (918) 253-4511 Jay, OK 74346
Bobbie Smith Tech Cert: Renewal Date:
BobbieS@health.ok.gov Garfield CHD
Business (580) 233-0650
NO TECH Tech Cert: T663730 Renewal Date: 8/24/2016
VickiL@health.ok.gov Garvin CHD-Pauls Valley
1809 S. Chickasaw
Business (405) 238-7346 Pauls Valley, OK 73075
Twyla Palmer Tech Cert: Renewal Date:
Grady CHD
Business
Courtney Owen Tech Cert: T731666 Renewal Date: 11/19/2016

Business

Greer



1/8/2016

Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians
at County Health Departments

Amy Miller

Business

Karla Rippetoe
KarlaR@health.ok.gov

Business

Martha Speer
MarthaS@health.ok.gov

Business (918) 967-3304

Patricia Turner
PatriciaT@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 379-3313 x114

Sandra Resendiz
SasndraOr@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 482-7308

Ragel Walton
RagelW@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 482-7308

Tech Cert:
Greer

Tech Cert:
Harmon

Tech Cert: T663859

Haskell CHD
1407 NE D, Ste. A

Stigler, OK 74462

Tech Cert: T684399

Hughes CHD
205 Kelly Drive
Holdenville, OK 74848

Tech Cert: T689572
Jackson CHD

Tech Cert: T689572
Jackson CHD

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:
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8/25/2016

6/20/2017

1/26/2017

1/16/2018
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Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians

Leann Gilchrist

leannG@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 482-7308

Amanda Riddle
amandaGR@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 482-7308

Marcella Kirk
MarcellK@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 228-2313

Angella Brooks
AngellaM@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 371-2470

Emily Langdon
EmilyL@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 363-5520

June Fetters
JuneF@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 363-5520

Tech Cert: T700058
Jackson CHD

Tech Cert: T720843
Jackson CHD

Tech Cert: T66460

Jefferson CHD
107 East Anderson Avenue

Waurika, OK 73573-3029

Tech Cert:

Johnston CHD
1080 S. Byrd Street
Tishomingo, OK 73460

Tech Cert:
Kay CHD

Tech Cert:
Kay CHD-Blackwell

at County Health Departments

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:
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1/16/2018

1/16/2018

12/30/2015

11/1/2015

11/1/2015
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Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians

Erika Macy
ErikaM@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 363-5520

Mary Richards
MaryK@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 762-1641

Michelle Ailey
MichelleA@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 762-1641

Jenny Arms

JennyA@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 375-3008

Sherry Downen
Janette@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 726-3316

Maranda Byrd
MarandaK@health.ok.gov

Business (918) 465-5673

Tech Cert: T655304

Kay CHD-Blackwell
1706 S Main

Blackwell, OK 74631

Tech Cert: T656280

Kay CHD-Ponca City
433 Fairview
Ponca City, OK 74601

Tech Cert:
Kay CHD-Ponca City

Tech Cert:

Kingfisher CHD

124 E. Sheridan Rm 101
Kingfisher, OK 73750-3224

Tech Cert: T663845
Kiowa CHD

431 W Elm

Hobart, OK 73651

Tech Cert: T724667

Latimer CHD
201 W Main

Wilburton, OK 74578

at County Health Departments

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:
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3/15/2016

9/1/2015

8/25/2016

5/22/2016
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Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians
at County Health Departments

Kellie Stanford
KellieS@health.ok.gov

Business (918) 465-5673

Jeannine West
JeannineW@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 258-2640

Tech Cert: Renewal Date:

Latimer CHD
201 West Main

Wilburton, OK 74578

Tech Cert: Renewal Date:

Lincoln CHD-Chandler
101 Meadow Lane

Chandler, OK 74834

Renthia Williams Tech Cert: T670420 Renewal Date: 6/11/2015
RenthiaW@health.ok.gov Logan CHD
215 Fairgrounds Road
Business (405) 282-3485 Guthrie, OK 73044
Heather Ward Tech Cert: T028441 Renewal Date: 3/9/2017
HeatherW@health.ok.gov Logan CHD - Also Blaine and
215 Fairgrounds Road
Business (405) 282-3485 Guthrie, OK 73044
Marcella Kirk Tech Cert:  T66460 Renewal Date: 12/30/2015
MarcellK@health.ok.gov Love CHD
200 C. E. Colston
Business (580) 276-2531 Marietta, OK 73448
Angela Strawderman Tech Cert: T715813 Renewal Date: 11/1/2016

AngelaJ]B@health.ok.gov

Business (405)527-6541

McClain CHD - Purcell
919 N 9th Street

Purcell, OK 73080



1/8/2016

Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians

Melissa Ashford
MelissaGA@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 485-3319

Erica Wood
Ericaw@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 485-3319

Janet Henderson
JanetH@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 286-6628

Vickie Long
VickiL@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 622-3716

Jodie Raven
JodieG@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 238-7346

Janet Lambert
JanetBL@health.ok.gov

Business (918) 683-0321

Tech Cert: T653938
McClain CHD -Blanchard
107 S Main Street
Blanchard, OK 73010

Tech Cert:

McClain CHD -Blanchard
107 S Main Street
Blanchard, OK 73010

Tech Cert:

McCurtain CHD
1400 Lynn Lane

Idabel, OK 74745

Tech Cert: T663730

Murray CHD
730 Cambridge Drive
Sulphur, OK 73086

Tech Cert: T694335

Murry CHD ?
1809 S Chickasaw
Pauls Valley, OK 73075

Tech Cert:
Muskogee CHD

at County Health Departments

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:
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3/5/2016

9/27/2015

8/24/2016

5/26/2017
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Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians
at County Health Departments

Annette Schovanec
AnnetteS@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 336-2257

Erika Macy
ErikaM@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 336-2257

Tiffany Ishmael
Tiffanyl@health.ok.gov

Business 918-623-1800

Theresa Campbell
TheresaCa@health.ok.gov

Business (918) 623-1800

Stephanie Plante-Burks
StephaniePB@health.ok.gov

Business (918)756-1883 Ext 151

Amanda James
AmandaC@health.ok.gov

Business (405) 271-9444-x57208

Tech Cert:
Noble CHD

Tech Cert: T655304
Noble CHD

300 E Fir Street
Perry, OK 73077

Tech Cert: T715945
Okfuskee CHD

125 N. 2nd Street
Okemah, OK 74859

Tech Cert: T694348
Okfuskee CHD

125 N. 2nd Street
Okemah, OK 74859

Tech Cert: T730866
Okmulgee CHD

1304 RD Miller Drive
Okmulgee, OK 74447

Tech Cert:

OSDH

1000 NE 10th St
Oklahoma City, OK 73117

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:
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3/15/2016

7/2/2015

6/20/2015

11/1/2016
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Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians
at County Health Departments

Regina McCurdy Tech Cert: Renewal Date:
Reginan@health.ok.gov OSDH-Inj Prev

1000 NE 10th St Rm 408
Business (405) 271-3430 Oklahoma City, OK 73117
Jamie Johnston Tech Cert: T743251 Renewal Date: 11/7/2015
Jamiel@health.ok.gov Ottawa CHD-Miami

1930 N. EIm
Business (918) 540-2481 Miami, OK 74354
Dawn Kukuk Tech Cert: Renewal Date:
DawnK@health.ok.gov Payne CHD-Cushing
Business (405) 372-8200
Kristin Hall Tech Cert: Renewal Date:
KristinH@health.ok.gov Payne CHD-Cushing
Business (405) 372-8200
Erika Macy Tech Cert: T655304 Renewal Date: 3/15/2016
ErikaM@health.ok.gov Payne CHD-Stillwater

1321 W. 7th Ave
Business (405) 372-8200 Stillwater, OK 74074
Rachel Kennedy Tech Cert: Renewal Date:
RachelLG@health.ok.gov Payne CHD-Stillwater

Business (405) 372-8200
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Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians
at County Health Departments

Lesa Curry

Lesa@health.ok.gov

Business (918) 423-1267

Tech Cert: Renewal Date:

Pittsburg CHD
1400 E. College Ave.
McAlester, OK 74501

Blanca Garner Tech Cert: T644866 Renewal Date: 7/2/2015
BlancaG@health.ok.gov Pittsburg CHD

1400 E College Ave
Business (918) 423-1267 McAlester, OK 74501
Betty Weber Tech Cert: Renewal Date: 9/27/2015
BettyW@health.ok.gov Pontotoc CHD

2330 Arlington Street
Business (580) 332-2011 Ada, OK 74820
Connie Dennis Tech Cert: T714943 Renewal Date: 7/2/2017
ConnieD@health.ok.gov Pottawatomie CHD, Seminole

1904 Gordon Cooper Drive
Business (405) 273-2157 Shawnee, OK 74801
Amber Routon Tech Cert: T714649 Renewal Date: 11/3/2017
AmberJR@health.ok.gov Pushmataha CHD

318 W Main
Business (580) 298-6624 Antlers, OK 74523
Kristin Dean Tech Cert: T743636 Renewal Date: 11/7/2017

KristinD@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 252-0270

Stephens CHD
1401 Bois D'Arc

Duncan, OK 73533



1/8/2016

Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians

Destiny Boles
DestinyB@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 338-8544

Jenni Forman
JenniF@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 338-8544

Rosa Balderrama
RosaC@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 338-8544

Kallie Clemmer

KallieC@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 335-2163

April Collom

AprilC@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 335-2163

No Tech

Business (918) 485-3022

Tech Cert: T729867
Texas CHD

1410 North East Street
Guymon, OK 73942

Tech Cert: T717486
Texas CHD

1410 North East Street
Guymon, OK 73942

Tech Cert: T683807
Texas CHD

1410 N. East St.
Guymon, OK 73942

Tech Cert:

Tillman CHD

1500 N Main Street
Frederick, OK 73542

Tech Cert:

Tillman CHD

1500 N Main Street
Frederick, OK 73542

Tech Cert:
Wagoner CHD

212 N. Pierce
Wagoner, OK 74467

at County Health Departments

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:
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11/1/2016

11/1/2015

6/30/2016

1/16/2016

1/16/2016
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Certified Car Seat Installation Technicians
at County Health Departments

Juanita -Kaye Love
JuanitaL@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 256-6416 Woodward, OK 73801
Cathy Wright Tech Cert: Renewal Date:
CathyW@health.ok.gov Woodward CHD

1631 Texas Avenue

Business (580) 256-6416

Lanette Terry
LanetteT@health.ok.gov

Business (580) 256-6416

Tech Cert: T729870

Woodward CHD
1631 Texas Avenue

Woodward, OK 73801

Tech Cert:

Woodward CHD
1631 Texas Avenue

Woodward, OK 73801

Renewal Date:

Renewal Date:

11/1/2016



